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L\O, DCA.rE-l 64/'82,iP;\RTjl 20, the 30th April. 19b3. 10 exncise of the power'. �.i..OnL.rred by sub-rule (1) of Rule 33 of the Mizo[nm Alltc'IlOlllOU<; District COUll­
cils (Com,litution ,loci Conduct of l3usiness of the District Councils) Rules, 197 . .)., 
the Lt.Governor (Adlr\inistr�itor) Lf the Unic\n Territory of Mi7('rrm is pk8Sfd 10 
fix 10 A.M. On 14th May, 198; as the date for the holding of Ole dection of {he 

, Chairman of the Pa",i DislJ �ct COUlKi] to fill tle \(lcaq en �(d t) 1re Je�jELl-
tion of the previous Chairman Shri BThangchhunga. 

�. DCAjE.176j82;311, the 5th M"y, 1%3 In exercise of the pc�ers conferred 
.sub-ru!:! (1) of Rule 33 of the Mlzoram Autonorr ous District ('OUr:CliS 
(Constitution and Conduct of Business of the District Council , ) Rules, 1974, 1I·,c 
Lt.GoYcrnor (Administratcr) of the Union territory (1f MilOrrm is pJea:oed 10 1'1:\ 
J I A.M. un the 17th May, 1983 as the date for the holdir<,? of llle elect ioil (11' 
Chairrr,an of the Lakher District Council. 

J.W.Sundara Raj 
Secretary to the Gavt. of MizoraJ11. 

No LADjVC-3L83,'16, the 5th May, 1 983. rn exercise of the pawers conferred 
hv sub-section (3) of scdion 3 of the Lushai Hi lls Dislrict (ViHage COllnei]") Ac t 
1951 (Lushai Hills Act No. V of 1953), the Lt. Govt:rnor (Administrator) of the 
Union Territory of Mizofalll is pJeased to nomin,lte the persdr.s \\ ho�e names ur­
pear in col "mn 3 or the Anl1l'xure as members or the Vdlage Councils \\ ithin A,­
zaw] District listed in the corresr(Jnding entry in column 2 or the Annc).vrc. 

S. Lianhrima Hauhnar, 
Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizornm 



SI. No. Name of Village Councils 
1 2 
I. Muthi 
2. Serkhan 
3. Nisapui 

4. Lungmuat 
5. N. Chaltlang 
6. Thingthelh 
7. Saizawl 
8. Zanlawn 

9. Builum 
10. Saiphai 

11. Buhchang 

12. Seling 

13. Sesawng 

14. Hmunnghak 
15. Buhban 
16. PehlawnjPhailellg E 

17. Sawleng 

.18 N. Serzawl 
19. Tengtawng 
20. Lungsul11 
21. Vaitin 

22. Kha\\ puar 
23. N. Khawdungsci 
24. Sak1\\rdai 

25. Pahang 
26. Mauchar 
27. N. Ti nghm un 

28. Kan; 
29. Khaw!ek 

30. Zawngin 
31. Luangpawn 
32. Tualbllng 

2 

ANNEXURE 

(Aizav.l Di�trict) 

Name of members nominated 
3 

1) Chav.ngvawra 
I) Nghinga 
I) Chawngchhuaga 
2) Lalngaia 
1) Lalchhuanmawia 
1) ThangzuaJa 
I) Paza\\na 
I) Phira 
I) Darchawngpul3 
2) Thanghulha 
I) Rualhleia 
I) Sanghmingthanga 
2) R.l. Thanzauva 
I) Thang.:hungnunga 
2) Vankunga 
J) Thangsavunga 
2) Lallawma 
1) P:'lkunga 
2) H. Ramherllara 
1) Hmingthaa 
1) Lathaliana 
I} Lianthangvunga 

2) I alkiama 
1) I.akhawr,d,nga 
2) Dan osiama 
1) Ngurcbhawna 
I) Lianthunga 
1) Lalthanzauva 
I) Raldothanga 
2) Lald31�g1iana 
I) Thanghrin'.a 
1) Lalnunmawia 
1) Rochung nunga 
1) .I. Challiana 
I) K. Remthanga 
I) Zoramlawma 
1) Thanmawia 
2) Saikapthanga 
I) Lalthillnghlima 
I) H. Zathanga 
2) Mangchhuana 
I) Lalda" na 
I) Fehkhilma-I 
I) R. Laibata 

• 

• 
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1 2 3 -
33. Lungphcr 1 ) Pakllnga 
34. Sihfa I) Thangchina 

2) K. Thangzela 
35. .\1 ualpheng I ) Lalbiakkima 
36. Tawizo I I Vanthuama 
37. Lenchim I I Biakngheta 
-'n 00. :Vlaite II Lalchhana 

2) Zabuka 
39. Hualtu ]) SuakthuC!rna 

. .1 2) Laichhinga 
40. Hmunlha I ) K. Ramdir,a 
4J. Khawbel I) R. Ch:llh nuna 

2) Hmingl11i.lwi<l 
42. Ru1\am 1 I Th<" ngzuala 
43. Thentlang 1 ) Laichhuol2.a 
44. SialhmJ I I LlIanelian�1 

2) Mathaia 
• 

45. Thinglian I I Kapbuaia 
46. Hriangtlang I ) Lalsiama 

, .. 

47. Darlawng I I Lalauva 
48. PhU)01<l\\ i I) Tawllzela 
49. Chawilung 1 ) SalJgIiana 
50. Keitum ; ) Lalbuka 

2) Airuna 
51. Lamchhip 1 ) Rammawia 
52. Saiiam 1 ) Vanthanga 
53. BU3ngpui 1 ) Zakhuma 

• 
54. Neihloh I) Chuauzikliana 
55. Dulte I ) Hr.lI1ghleia 
56. Paw/rang I) Dothuama 
57. Changzawl I) RuaJpuichhinga 
58. LalYZlw] I) R. Lalkai. 
59. Selam 1) Tuansiarr.a 
60. Khulngphah I ) Thangruma 
61. Vaikra\vthang I) Thangtawna 
62. Teikhang I ) Thangiiansinga 
63. H rianghm u n  I) Tha\\.'nkhawliana 
64. KhawknvJ1 I ) C. Luaia 
65. N.E Tlangnuam I) Khupzag ina 
66. Daido t) Tlangbawiha 
67. Puilo I ) Kapmav,>"ia 
68. Chhawrtui I) Manhleia 
69. Vanchenglw. 1 ) L8ifima 
70. Tlallgpui I) K.Zaithanchhunga 
71. Piler I ) Thangla wta 
72. Sial sir I) Kaikhuma 

-< 73. Lungchhuall I) Lungfir.ga 
74. Mualcheng I I Mabawma 

2) ehh unkh uma 



75. 
76. 

77. 
78. 
79. 
80. 
81. 

82. 
83. 
84. 
85. 
;;:6 
�/. 
�)�" 
89. 
90. 

9!. 
92. 

93. 
94. 
95. 
96. 

97. 

98. 
99. 

100. 
101. 
102. 

103. 
104. 

105 
106. 
107. 
108. 
109. 

110. 
II I. 

112. 
113. 
114. 

Lungkawlh 
Sailulak 

Leng 
Riangtlri 
Vangtlang 
Lungtan 
Tualte 

2 

Zuchhip (Hmuncheng) 
AfrO 
Yanked 
KhuaJen 
i\g<liJ':F, i 
1 u"lpu! 
\·itd Itll 
Vapar 
!'\gur 

(\;. Kha\\bllng 
Hmunhmeltha 

Tlangsam 
MuaJkawi 
Buang: 
KhuJ.ngleng 

Leisen 

Sazep 
Lianpui 
I c;thum 
Van2chhia 
S<-lm�thang 

Zawlsci 
Khlungthing 

Khank lWJ1 (Mudllung) 
Thckpui 
Nghalchu\vm 
Mualkhang 
\V. Serzawl 
Tllahz3wJ 
Rul puihlull 
Chungtlang 
Llln W� l1 Un 
Sa\\ ng'( hah 

Ex -31/81 

j) Zaluta 
I) CDengsailova 
2) C.Lengtinchhull'a 
j) Bawlhkima 
II Liandawla 
I )  Huliana 
I) Thangliana 
I) F.Satkunga 
1) Vamanga 
I)  Taikhuma 
1) Johana 
I) Zarliana 
I) H.Thanseia 
1) �l.lLkllankhai 
1 ) � L,Jk um,) 
1/ iJl.L,1:.lI'l, !,.;.tJ1,; 
I) N[!uliina 
I) Pa"ukbana 

21 Turuon 
1) Ch:lllianthuama 
I I  Zokunga 
2) Lallawn,<l 
2J H rangneka 
I) C.Lianthianga 
I) Rothuama 
1) Ralla",oa 
2) C. Lalthlengliana 
1) Hrangmana 
21 Tlanghnuna 
1) Hranglinga 
I) Roliana 
I) La Ibela 
1) KapchucLnga 
1) Re· eihthanga 
2) Ka\\'l�i \rna 
I) Khuangthi�\ll\ a 
I) Saihranga 
2) Tlangcha\\ia 
1) Li n�th,H1g1 

1) Vanla)ring:_l 
I) Tha on.! 111 a 

1) LdhnHchhu:tn<l 
I) Biakchhunga 

1) Laid,\\'- b 
I"> BU�'ln,�<\ 
I) Chhingl 
I) Lall11 ai<;aw ina 
I) Ll1k un�,l 

• 

• 



115. 
116. 
117. 
118. 

I J �. 

120. 
121. 

122. 
123. 
124. 
125. 

• 
126 . 
127. 
128. 

� 

• 

5 

2 

Bawlte 1) 
Pukzing 1 ) 
Saithah I )  
Dampui I ) 

2) 
W. Bunglll11un I )  

2) 
Dal":ak I) 
Tuidam I ! 

2) 
Za \\- lpu i I) 
iVlomchera I) 
Kolali;'l11 I ) 
Hripha\\ I ) 

2) 
Chuhvel (Rupiachcrra) I)  
Saikhawthlir I ) 
Suarhliap 1 ! 

3 

Kaptluanga 
TJanthanga 
La lthanmaw la 
Sangh leia 
Laldawla 
ThanhawJa 
Rosanga 
Zosanglia r,(\ 
Huliana 
Zilmvel'l 
Serill:ningthan1.'.:l 
Zasiama-

'-

Robiia 
Chawngchhunga 
Kapthanlll:l\ .... ia 
Vanlaln�Yli;\ 
C.L.Buanga 
Bi.kthanga 
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